I also enclose copy of report of the Comptroller relative thereto. 
Respectfully. 	 JOSEPH HAAG. Secretary. 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 

that the Board of Aldermen request the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to 
issue thirty thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($30.250), special revenue bonds, 
pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the proceeds thereof to be used for making necessary repairs to the build-
ing known as the "Fulton Market," located on the block bounded by Fulton, South,